

# ELECTRICALS & ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN- L32301WB1983PLC036420

159, Rabindra Sarani, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Room No 3C, Kolkata- 700007, Ph: -7835962839,

Email- corp.eeel@gmail.com

Website- www.electricalsindia.in

---

**Date: 03.06.2024**

To,  
The Listing Department  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited  
7, Lyons Range,  
Kolkata-700 001

Dear Sir,

**Ref: Regulation 47(3) read with regulation 46(2)(q) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Sub: Intimation on publication of newspaper advertisement**

Dear Sir/Madam, with reference to above captioned subject, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in following newspapers: Echo of India (English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) publishing the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 approved on the meeting of Board of Directors held on May 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

Please take the above intimation on your record and kindly acknowledged the receipt.

This is for your information and record

Thanking You.

**For Electricals & Electronics (India) Limited**

SURENDRA  
SINGH

Digitally signed by  
SURENDRA SINGH  
Date: 2024.06.03  
14:53:06 +05'30'

**Surendra Singh**  
(Director)  
DIN: 09595686

**Encl: As above**



**VIDYASAGAR BASIC COLLEGE (B.Ed)**  
Kantapukuria, Baghdadari  
Purba Medinipur- 721425

**VACANCY (D.El.Ed.)**  
Applications are invited for the post of Education, Math., English, Social Science, Art, Science, Music. Qualification as per NCTE norms. Apply within 04-06-2024. Secretary- 9473449523.

**PATROLLING OF MONSOON AND COLD WEATHER**  
E-Tender Notice No.: 57W-2/APDJ  
Dated: 29-05-2024; E-Tender are invited by the undersigned for the following works:  
**Tender No.: 15-AP-II-2024; Name of Work:** Patrolling of Monsoon and cold weather under the jurisdiction of ADEN/HQ for a period of 24 months. **Tender Value:** ₹80.77.721.56; **Earnest Money:** ₹1.61,600/-; Date & time of closing of tender at 13:00 hrs. and opening at 15:00 hrs. on 25-06-2024. For details please visit in the website <http://www.ireps.gov.in>.  
**DRM(W), Alipurduar Junction**  
**NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY**  
*Serving Customers With A Smile*

INDOWORTH HOLDINGS LIMITED (FORMERLY UNIWORTH SECURITIES LIMITED) CIN : L51900WB1985PLC227336 Regd. Office : Green Acres, 2 Nazar Ali Lane, 4th Floor Flat 4A, Kolkata - 700 019, website : <a href="http://www.uniworthsecurities.com">www.uniworthsecurities.com</a> Email : <a href="mailto:uniworthsecuritieslimited@gmail.com">uniworthsecuritieslimited@gmail.com</a> , <a href="mailto:indoworthholdingslimited@gmail.com">indoworthholdingslimited@gmail.com</a>					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	4.80	15.15	29.40	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax , Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.24)	(0.55)	0.72	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.24)	(0.55)	0.72	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.70)	(0.49)	(1.91)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(1.21)	(0.98)	2.58	
6	Equity Share Capital	124.48	124.48	124.48	
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year				
8	Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(i) Basic	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.15)	
	(ii) Diluted	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.15)	
<b>Notes:</b> 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3 The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and Company's website <a href="http://www.uniworthsecurities.com">www.uniworthsecurities.com</a>					
for and on behalf of the Board <b>Indoworth Holdings Limited</b> (formerly Uniworth Securities Limited) Harish Kant Mandhira Executive Director DIN : 08396568					
Place : Kolkata Date : 30th May, 2024					

**MANPHOOL EXPORTS LTD.**  
Regd. Office : 29A, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata - 700 019

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth Quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31/3/2024	31/12/2023	31/3/2024	31/3/2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations(net)	136.69	-	1612.90	136.69
Profit / (Loss) before tax	18.18	-12.33	1336.46	-26.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	17.95	-12.33	1336.46	-26.40
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	82.72	82.72	82.72	82.72
Basic (?)	2.17	-1.49	161.56	-3.19
Diluted (?)	2.17	-1.49	161.56	-3.19

Note(i) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2024

By order of the Board  
Sd/-  
K. Mehta  
Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 30.05.2024

**ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED**  
17, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700013  
E-mail : [assockit@rediffmail.com](mailto:assockit@rediffmail.com), Website : [www.associatedceramics.com](http://www.associatedceramics.com), CIN : L26919WB1970PLC027835

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ In Lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations (net)	1012.56	1331.27	1878.07	4055.00	5579.52
Other Income	44.58	8.47	46.54	74.09	60.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	-49.04	72.29	44.26	85.66	457.54
Equity Share Capital Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	204.47	204.47	204.47	204.47	204.47
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic :	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38
Diluted :	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic :	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38
Diluted :	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38

Note - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.  
Company's website : [www.associatedceramics.com](http://www.associatedceramics.com)  
BSE Limited : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
CSE Limited : [www.cseindia.com](http://www.cseindia.com)  
Notes :  
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2024.  
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed an Audit of the financial results of M/s. Associated Ceramics Limited for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024. There are no qualifications in the Audit report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
ARUN AGARWAL  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01660148

Place : Chirkunda  
Date : 30.05.2024

THE FIRST CUSTODIAN FUND (INDIA) Ltd CIN No L67120wb1985plc038900 Registered Off. : 11, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 017, (West Bengal) Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year Ended 31/03/2024 Rs in Lacs					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year ending 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Year ending 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	98.50	99.69	15.61	281.14	122.08
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	84.18	74.21	-6.07	196.28	55.39
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	84.18	74.21	-6.07	196.28	55.39
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	75.15	57.46	-6.07	164.00	46.90
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)					
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of previous year				1241.19	1092.19
8 Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & diluted	5.01	3.83	-0.40	10.93	3.13

Notes:  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Quarterly / Yearly Financial result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Statement of Quarterly / Yarly financial result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

For The First Custodian Fund (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Giriraj Dammani  
Managing Director  
DIN 00333241

Place: Mumbai  
Date:30.05.2024

**S. E. RAILWAY – TENDER**  
Tender Notice No. PCMM/GENL/TP/2024/20, dated 31.05.2024. Open e-Tenders for 'E' Procurement system are invited by Principal Chief Materials Manager, S.E.Railway, Hd. Qrs. Office (5th Floor), New Administrative Building, 11, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata-700043 for and on behalf of the President of India, which have been uploaded on website [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in) as follows. All the tenders will be closed at 14.00 hrs.  
**Sl. No. & Tender No.; Due Date; Brief Description; Quantity; EMD amount** respectively : (1) IE245367; 14.06.2024; Draft gear for Centre buffer coupler (Non transition) for BOXN HL; 250 Nos.; ₹ 2,42,930/-; (2) IE245363; 14.06.2024; JCBC : Coupler Body with Shank Wear Plate for up-graded I HT-CBC; 500 Nos.; ₹ 3,50,460/-; (3) 38243896; 21.06.2024; Control Rod for Slack Adjuster type IRSA-60 for BOXN Wagon; 7603 Nos.; ₹ 1,23,630/-; (4) 38241546; 04.07.2024; Kit for fitment of Empty Load Box consisting of 15 items; 3300 Set; ₹ 3,15,410/-; (5) 38241524; 28.08.2024; Constant Contact Polyurethane Side Bearer Assembly for CASNUB 22 NLB Bogie; 1510 Nos.; ₹ 3,03,800/-; (6) IF245484; 24.06.2024; Set of Spring; 01 Set; ₹ 75,060/-; (7) 65235025; 27.06.2024; Diesel Hydraulic Road Mobile Crane 20T (Pre-Bid Conference Date 06/06/2024 at 11.00 hrs.); 01 No.; ₹ 3,60,000/-; (8) HB246126; 20.06.2024; Inj. Ranibizumab (10mg/ml) (0.23mg/0.23ml) for intravitreal injection Vial etc.; 270 Vials; ₹ 54,350/-; (9) 65235035; 24.06.2024; Heavy Duty Turning Lathe. (Pre-Bid Conference Date 10/06/2024 at 12.00 hrs.); 01 No.; ₹ 1,23,240/-; (10) 29243172; 08.07.2024; Secondary Spring; 74 Nos.; ₹ 84,850/-; (11) 29240016; 16.07.2024; High Tensile Transition C.B. Coupler without draft Gea; 176 Nos.; ₹ 3,65,460/-; (12) 25243621; 31.07.2024; Metallised Carbon Strip for Pantograph of Electric Locos; 4699 Set; ₹ 5,75,550/-; (13) IE245889; 27.06.2024; K-Type Composite Brake Block for BOXNHL Wagon; 8000 Nos.; ₹ 62,620/-; (14) OI241066; 20.06.2024; K-Type Composite Brake Block for BOXNHL Wagon; 10000 Nos.; ₹ 75,700/-; (15) IG245061A; 19.06.2024; Supply and installation of Modular Power supply Arrangement for VDU (42" - 85") and Industrial PC (Embedded PC); 60 Sets; ₹ 2,76,120/-; (16) 38243953; 02.07.2024; Top Side Bearer Liner for BOXN Wagon; 16460 Nos.; ₹ 2,80,470/-; (17) 38243883; 11.07.2024; 7/8" (22.22 mm) Dia Zinc Plated/Galvanized Lock Bolt with collar; 95850 Nos.; ₹ 3,25,740/-; (18) 38243102; 25.07.2024; Brake Beam Component for CASNUB Bogie (Fabricated design); 980 Nos.; ₹ 2,38,220/-; (19) 38243333; 12.08.2024; Lock for up-graded HT-CBC. Drawing No.; 22710 Nos.; ₹ 8,48,900/-; (20) 38241575; 04.09.2024; Flap Door Assembly (Modified) for BOXN Wagon; 10030 Nos.; ₹ 11,32,170/-; (21) 60245104; 27.06.2024; Manufacture and Supply of 610 mm long Fish Plate; 2250 Sets; ₹ 1,09,700/-; (22) 32424066; 13.06.2024; Bottom Sideline Sheet; 3000 Pairs; ₹ 1,16,040/-; (23) 38243291; 18.06.2024; Sliding Door RH & LH of Luggage Room of Power Car Coach; 40 Sets; ₹ 1,19,960/-; (24) 33243288; 19.06.2024; Secondary Lateral Damper for Flat Bogie with Air Spring; 1027 Nos.; ₹ 1,41,550/-; (25) 30241434A; 25.06.2024; Kit for Brake gear Bushes for BMBC coaches; 1000 Set; ₹ 1,82,310/-; (26) 33243037; 26.06.2024; Security Disc.; 14000 Nos.; ₹ 1,05,730/-; (27) 33243079; 27.06.2024; Rubber Spring; 3000 Nos.; ₹ 86,800/-; Interested tenderers may visit website [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in) for full details/description/specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these items will be accepted.  
N.B. : Prospective Bidders may regularly visit [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in) to participate in all other tenders & any corrigendum published thereafter. (PR-211)

**ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd office: 159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata- 700107  
Website: [www.electricalsindia.co.in](http://www.electricalsindia.co.in)  
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420

Statement of Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 (₹ In Thousand unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
(I) Revenue from Operations	1,205.26	-	-	1,205.26	-
(i) Interest Income	11,694.75	11,036.67	10,584.66	44,833.14	40,577.48
(ii) Net gain on fair value change	12,900.01	11,036.67	10,584.66	46,038.41	40,577.48
Total revenue from operations	818.70	678.69	1,337.89	3,221.70	3,672.89
(II) Other Income	13,718.71	11,715.36	11,922.55	49,260.11	44,250.37
(III) Total Income (I+II)	3,069.01	3,088.05	2,803.38	12,339.65	11,189.96
(IV) Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
(i) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Employee benefits expenses	562.55	544.49	570.89	2,218.91	2,160.40
(iv) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-
(v) Other expenses	424.65	3,140.36	442.03	3,851.72	734.98
Total Expenses (IV)	4,056.20	6,772.90	3,816.30	18,410.28	14,085.34
Profit before Exceptional Items & Tax	9,662.51	4,942.46	8,106.25	30,849.83	30,165.03
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit Before Tax (IV-III)	9,662.51	4,942.46	8,106.25	30,849.83	30,165.03
Tax Expense:	-	-50.52	383.92	-	1,371.38
(a) Current Tax	1,106.85	-3,424.00	1,630.38	6,609.74	6,155.20
(b) Deferred Tax	1,106.85	-3,474.53	2,014.30	6,609.74	7,526.58
Total tax expense (VI)	8,555.87	8,416.99	6,091.94	24,240.09	22,638.46
Profit After Tax (V-VI)	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)	-	-	-	-	-
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss -Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (VIII)	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	8,555.87	8,416.99	6,091.94	24,240.09	22,638.46
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)					
Basic (?)	0.97	0.96	0.69	2.76	2.57
Diluted (?)	0.97	0.96	0.69	2.76	2.57

For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
SURENDRA SINGH  
Director  
DIN: 09595686

Date : 30.05.2024  
Place : Kolkata

**CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED**  
CIN : L51109WB1993PLC060873  
159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata - 700007

Statement of Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 (₹ in Thousand unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
(I) Revenue from operations	163.35	-	-	163.35	-
(i) Interest Income	28.13	1,578.29	-	1,649.17	1,606.42
(ii) Dividend Income	1,011.07	1,438.84	1,320.27	3,876.06	5,061.41
(iii) Net gain on fair value change	-	-	-	1,760.50	1,760.50
(iv) Consultancy Income	-	-	259	12.75	8.41
(II) Other Income	-	264.25	-	-	-
(IV) Expenses	626.97	626.97	694.94	2,453.28	2,492.85
(i) Employee benefits expenses	7,787.47	287.29	398.54	8,347.11	787.52
(ii) Other expenses	8,414.44	914.26	1,093.48	10,800.39	3,280.38
Total Expenses (IV)	(7,211.89)	2,367.12	229.38	(3,338.55)	5,156.35
Profit before share of profit of Associates	(7,211.89)	2,367.12	229.38	(3,338.55)	5,156.35
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit Before Tax (III-IV)	-	-	-	-	-
Tax Expense:	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Current Tax	(254.50)	233.63	2,276.07	-	2,583.25
(b) Income tax adjustment for earlier years	(1,708.09)	(2,525.27)	245.00	(2,525.27)	37.79
(c) Deferred Tax	(1,962.59)	(1,962.43)	2,521.07	(3,273.38)	1,052.77
Total tax expense (VI)	(5,249.30)	4,329.55	(2,291.69)	(65.17)	1,482.53
Profit After Tax (V-VI)	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)	-	-	-	-	-
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss -Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	(21,776.45)	(56,975.81)	(139,812.26)	83,310.49	24,599.01
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not reclassified to profit or loss	2,502.67	6,518.03	14,540.47	(9,530.72)	(2,558.30)
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(VIII) Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)	(19,273.78)	(50,457.78)	(125,271.78)	73,779.77	22,040.71
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	(24,523.08)	(46,128.24)	(127,563.47)	73,714.60	23,523.25
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)					
Basic (?)	-1.54	1.44	-0.76	-0.02	0.49
Diluted (₹)	-1.54	1.44	-0.76	-0.02	0.49

For Consortium Vyapaar Limited  
Sd/-  
Shri Bhagwan  
Director  
DIN: 09590758

Date : 30.05.2024  
Place : Kolkata

**JOHN PATERSON & CO (INDIA) LTD**  
42/1, Ground Floor, Arcadia Extension, LP-160/11/2, Behala, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700034  
E-mail : [ksahamrki@gmail.com](mailto:ksahamrki@gmail.com), Website : <https://jpl.co.in/>, CIN : L24241WB1926PLC005236

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ In Lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	13.55	0.00	13.55
Other Income	6.33	1.30	1.82	8.14	3.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	3.26	-0.96	3.25	0.99	0.75
Equity Share Capital Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	102.44	102.44	102.44	102.44	102.44
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic :	0.32	-0.09	0.32	0.10	0.07
Diluted :	0.32	-0.09	0.32	0.10	0.07
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic :	0.32	-0.09	0.32	0.10	0.07
Diluted :	0.32	-0.09	0.32		



ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED					
Regd office: 159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata- 700107					
Website: www.electricalsindia.co.in					
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420					
Statement of Audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024					
(₹ in Thousand unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
<b>(Income)</b>					
(I) <b>Revenue from operations</b>					
(a) Interest Income	1,205.26	-	-	1,205.26	-
(b) Net gain on fair value change	-	(22,101.72)	156.88	-	601.43
Total revenue from operations	1,205.26	(22,101.72)	156.88	1,205.26	601.43
(II) Other income	818.70	678.69	1,337.89	3,221.70	3,672.89
(III) Total Income (I+II)	2,023.96	(21,423.03)	1,494.77	4,426.96	4,274.32
(IV) Expenses					
(a) Finance costs	3,069.01	3,088.05	2,803.38	12,339.65	11,189.96
(b) Employee benefits expense	562.55	544.49	570.89	2,218.91	2,160.40
(c) Other expenses	446.95	3,182.11	471.02	3,916.18	775.49
(IV) Total Expenses	4,078.51	6,814.65	3,845.29	18,474.74	14,125.85
Profit before share of profit of associates, exceptional item & tax	(2,054.54)	(28,237.68)	(2,350.52)	(14,047.77)	(9,851.53)
Add/Less: Share of profit/(loss) from associates	(55,164.05)	8,803.56	(20,583.62)	(46,562.82)	(9,818.61)
Exceptional Items					
(V) Profit before tax (III-IV)	(57,218.59)	(19,434.12)	(22,934.14)	(60,610.59)	(19,670.13)
Tax expense:					
(a) Current tax	-	(306.98)	383.92	-	1,371.38
(b) Mat credit entitlement	-	-	(538.60)	-	-
(c) Deferred tax (credit)/charge	3,185.62	(11,006.07)	-	6,609.74	(2,159.82)
(d) Tax related to earlier years	-	-	-	-	-
(VI) Total tax expenses	3,185.62	(11,313.05)	(154.67)	6,609.74	(788.44)
(VII) Profit after tax (V-VI)	(60,404.21)	(8,121.07)	(22,779.46)	(67,220.33)	(18,881.69)
Other comprehensive income					
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
-Changes in fair valuation of equity/instruments	-	-	-	-	-
-Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	-
-Share of OCI in Associate	-	351.49	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(VIII) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	351.49	-	-	-
(IX) Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	(60,404.21)	(7,769.58)	(22,779.46)	(67,220.33)	(18,881.69)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year attributable to:					
- Owners	(60,404.21)	(7,769.58)	(22,779.46)	(67,220.33)	(18,881.69)
- Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive income attributable to:					
- Owners	-	351.49	-	-	-
- Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income attributable to:					
- Owners	(60,404.21)	(7,418.10)	(22,779.46)	(67,220.33)	(18,881.69)
- Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ? 10)	87,950.83	87,950.83	87,950.83	87,950.83	87,950.83
Other equity	-	-	-	1,168,105.38	1,170,011.97
Earnings per share (not annualised)					
Basic (₹)	-6.87	-0.92	-2.59	-7.64	-2.15
Diluted (₹)	-6.87	-0.92	-2.59	-7.64	-2.15
For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited					
Sd/-					
SURENDRA SINGH					
Director					
Date : 30.05.2024					
Place : Kolkata					
DIN: 09595688					

RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED						
Registered Office: 40, Metcalfe Street, 3rd Floor, Room No-339, NA, Kolkata -700013						
Corporate office:3 D2 2nd Floor, Saniya Plaza, Near KSRTC Bus Stand, Ernakulam, Kerala- 682055						
Email: radhagobindcommercialtd@gmail.com, Website: www.radhagobindcommercial.com						
CIN : L51909WB1981PLC033680						
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024						₹ In Lakhs
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	3 months ended	Three Months ended	For the year ended	For the Year Ended
		31-03-2024	31.12.2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. a.	NetSales/Income from Operations	-	0	-	-	-
b.	Other operating Income	6.63	0	0.613	7.19	2.76
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6.63</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0.613</b>	<b>7.19</b>	<b>2.76</b>
2.	<b>Expenditure</b>					
a.	Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	0	-	-	-
b.	Consumption of raw materials	-	0	-	-	-
c.	Purchase of traded goods	-	0	-	-	-
d.	Employees cost	2.52	1.00	2.00	7.02	6.50
e.	Depreciation & amortization	-	-	-	-	-
f.	Finance Cost	3.25	3.33	-	6.58	-
g.	Other expenditure	1.99	6.55	2.47	44.02	11.25
h.	Extra ordinary items					
	* Investments written off				248.72	98.00
	** Loans & advances written off	(0.72)				
i.	<b>Total</b>	<b>7.03</b>	<b>10.88</b>	<b>4.47</b>	<b>404.33</b>	<b>17.75</b>
3.	Profit (+) /Loss (-) before tax	-0.40	-10.88	-3.86	-397.14	-14.99
4.	Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	20.68	-	-	353.52	-
5.	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after tax	(21.08)	(10.88)	(3.86)	(750.66)	(14.99)
6.	Other Comprehensive Income					
a.	Remeasurement of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Adjustments of actuarial gain/Losses	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
7.	Total Comprehensive Income	(21.08)	(10.88)	(3.86)	(750.66)	(14.99)
8.i	Earning per Share(EPS)					
	Basic and Diluted (not to be annualized)					
a.	before extra ordinary items	-0.15	-0.08	-0.03	-5.21	-1.04
b.	after extra ordinary items	-0.15	-0.08	-0.03	-5.21	-1.04
9.	Paid up Equity share Capital	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00
	- No. of shares	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00
	- Amount (Rs. In Lac )	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00	144.00

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024			
Particulars	Amount (Rs.)	As at 31.03.2024	As at 31.03.2023
<b>A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>			
<b>Net Profit Before Tax</b>		₹ (397.14)	₹ (14.99)
Adjustments for:			
Depreciation	-	(0.56)	-
Interest Income	-	248.72	-
Investment written off	-	98.00	-
Loans & Advances written off	-	6.63	-
Expenses/Liabilities Writtenoff	-	6.58	-
Interest expenses	-	(51.03)	(14.99)
<b>Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes</b>			
Adjustments for:			
Decrease/(Increase) in Receivables	-	-	-
Decrease/(Increase) in other Receivables	-	-	-
Increase/(Decrease) in other Payables	-	-	-
Increase/(Decrease) in other financial Liabilities	-	-	-
(Increase)/Decrease in Stock	-	-	-
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Receivables	-	-	-
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Current Assets	0.77	-	(2.81)
Increase/(Decrease) in Other Liabilities	(0.15)	-	-
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>		(50.41)	(17.80)
Less:- Taxes Paid		-	-
cash flow from operating Activities		(50.41)	(17.80)
<b>B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>			
Purchase of Fixed Assets	(6.00)	-	(2.25)
(Increase)/Decrease in Investment Loans & Advances Received/ (given)	-	(6.00)	(2.25)
<b>Net Cash used in Investing activities</b>			
<b>C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>			
Proceeds/(Repayment of Loans) from short Term Loans	63.54	-	20.04
Interest on loan	(6.08)	57.46	-
<b>Net Cash used in financing activities</b>		57.46	20.04
Net increase in cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)		1.05	(0.01)
Opening Cash and Cash equivalents		0.03	0.03
Closing Cash and Cash equivalents		1.08	0.03
<b>Statement of Cash &amp; Cash Equivalents</b>		31.03.2024	31.03.2023
Cash in Hand		0.01	0.01
Cash at Bank		1.07	0.02
<b>Total</b>		<b>1.08</b>	<b>0.03</b>

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS			
1. The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.03.2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Companyat their meetings held on 30.05.2024.			
2. Provision for IT demand of Rs 332.84 lacs has been provided for in this September Quarter and appeal is also filed with higher authorities, the demand pertaining to FY 2014-15 & 2015-16 .Also there has been increase in the provision of 20.68 for IT demand due to the interest relating to the demand pertaining to FY 2014-15 & 2015-16.			
3. Board has decided to write off the Investments in Equity shares of various Companies .The Board had put all efforts to recover anything against the investments by various methods but nothing could be received. The value of Investments written off in Sep quarter is Rs 248.72 lacs.			
4. The Loans & advances given to other corporates & non corporates seems to be un recoverable & Board decided to write off them in Sep Quarter.Rs 98.72 lacs had booked as unrecoverable. Also a loan amount of Rs .72lacs is no more payable by the company and hence decided to write off in Mar quarter.			
5. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015			
6. These statement is as per Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2017.			
7. Previous year figures have been re grouped and re classified wherever necessary.			
8. The face value equity shares of the Company had modified from Rs 10 per share to Rs 1 per share w.e.f 06.06.2023. No change in Total paid up Capital , the number of shares increased from 14,40,000 (FV Rs10) to 144,00,000 (FV Rs 1).			
STATEMENT OF AUDITED ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2024			
Rs. In Lakhs			
Particulars	31.03.24	31.03.23	
Non Current Assets			
a) Property Plant and Equipments	0.08	0.08	
<b>Current Assets</b>			
a) Current Investments	6.00	248.72	
b) Inventories	-	-	
c) Trade Receivables	-	-	
d) Loans and Advances	-	98.44	
e) Cash and Cash Equivalents	1.08	0.03	
f) Other Current Assets	7.91	8.67	
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>15.07</b>	<b>355.94</b>	
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			
a) Equity Share Capital	144.00	144.00	
b) Other Equity	(588.42)	169.36	
<b>Current Liabilities</b>			
a) Short Term Borrowings	92.05	28.51	
b) Other Payables	-	-	
c) Other Current Liabilities	9.02	9.17	
d) Provisions	358.42	4.90	
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>15.07</b>	<b>355.94</b>	
For RADHAGOBIND COMMERCIAL LIMITED			
Sd/-			
LEELAMMA THENUMKAL JOSEPH			
DIRECTOR			
Place: Kerala			
Date: 30/05/2024			
DIN: 03407620			

**PATROLLING OF MONSOON AND COLD WEATHER**

**E-Tender Notice No. 61/W-2/APDJ;**  
**Dated: 29-05-2024.** E-tenders are invited by the undersigned for the following work: **Tender No: 16-AP-III-2024. Name of Work:** "Patrolling of Monsoon and Cold weather under the jurisdiction ofADENAWest/Alipurduar Jn. for a period of 24 months". Tender Value: ₹1,18,61,634.76; Earnest Money: ₹2,09,400.00; E-tender will be **closed** at 13:00 hrs. on 20-06-2024 and **opened** at 15:00 hrs. on 20-06-2024. The complete information with the tender documents of above e-tender will be available in the website <http://www.irops.gov.in>.

**DRM (Works), Alipurduar Jn.**  
**NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY**  
**"Serving Customers with a smile"**



GALAXY COMMERCIALS LIMITED				
CIN : L65999WB1982PLC034673				
Regd Office : 132/I, M. G. ROAD, KOLKATA- 700007				
Company's website : www.galaxycommercials.com				
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024				
(Amount in hundreds except EPS)				
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10,872.54	38,672.84	8,355.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,152.38	32,515.94	5,719.92
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,152.38	32,515.94	5,719.92
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	162.91	25,526.47	2,456.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	162.91	25,526.47	2,456.78
6	Equity Share Capital	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)	0.07	10.64	1.02
	Basic:	0.07	10.64	1.02
	Diluted:	0.07	10.64	1.02
<b>NOTES:</b>				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity viz. www.galaxycommercials.com.				
b) Financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30 May, 2024.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
Sd/-				
Sandeep Perwal				
Director				
Date : 30.05.2024				
Place : Kolkata				
DIN: 07383940				

EXIM FINANCE LIMITED						
CIN : L65999WB1993PLC060888						
Regd Office : Grace Apartments, Ground Floor 4A Joy Krishna Paul Road New Alipore, Kolkata-700038Email : info@eximfinance.in						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024						
		(Rs. In. Crores)				
SL NO.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations					
	a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)		-	-		
	b) Other Operating Income			-		
	Total Income from Operations(net)		-	-		
2	Expenses					
	a)Cost of materials consumed		-	-		
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade		-	-		
	"Changes in inventories of finished goods,"c)work-in progress and stock in trade		-	-		
	d)Employee expenses & benefits	0.01	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.02
	e)Depreciation and amortisation expense			-		
	f)Other expenses	0.04	0.02	0.06	0.08	0.14
	Total Expenses	0.05	0.03	0.07	0.10	0.16
3	Profit/(Loss)from operations before other income,Finance costs and Exceptional items(1-2)	-0.05	-0.03	-0.07	-0.10	-0.16
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit /Loss from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4)	-0.05	-0.03	-0.07	-0.10	-0.16
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/ Loss from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items(5-6)	-0.05	-0.03	-0.07	-0.10	-0.16
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/ Loss from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	-0.05	-0.03	-0.07	-0.10	-0.16
10	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net profit/ Loss from Ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	-0.05	-0.03	-0.07	-0.10	-0.16
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net profit/ Loss for the period (11-12)	-0.05	-0.03	-0.07	-0.10	-0.16
14	Paid up Equity share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-per share)	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10
15	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per last balance sheet	0.82	1.03	1.03	0.82	1.03
16	Earning per share (before extraordinary items)	-0.16	-0.09	-0.24	-0.33	-0.50
17	Earning per share (after extraordinary items)	-0.16	-0.09	-0.24	-0.33	-0.50
Notes:						
1 The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 25th May 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulations 33 pf the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
2 The Company has not been carrying any operations since 2007-08 .						
3 Prior period figures have been rearranged/ regrouped, whenever necessary.						
					By Order of the Board Exim Finance Limited	
Place : Kolkata					Giriraj Ladha	
Dated : 25.05.2024					Director	
					DIN-00342202	



## রেলওয়ে মাল গোদাম ওয়ার্কার্স রিভ্যালুয়েসন



অভিজিৎ ভট্টাচার্য, কোমগর ঃ হুগলির কোমগরে ভারতীয় রেলওয়ে মাল গোদাম শ্রমিক ইউনিয়নের ( বি আর এম জি এস ইউ) উদ্যোগে সারা বাংলার সমস্ত মাল গোদামের শ্রমিক প্রতিনিধি দের নিয়ে একটি জরুরী আলোচনা সভার আয়োজন করা হয়েছিল। উক্ত অনুষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত ছিলেন বি আর এম জি এস ইউ র উপদেষ্টা মন্ডলীর সদস্য হিন্দু শেখর চক্রবর্তী , সহ সম্পাদক শ্রী সন্নিধি নিয়োগী, বিশিষ্ট প্রতিনিধি শ্রী সোমেন ঘোষ,পার্থ প্রতিম ঘোষ,দীপাঞ্জন বিশ্বাস, কেন্দ্রীয় কমিটির সদস্য শ্রী কৌশিক গাঙ্গুলি, সুমন ঘোষ,শম্ভু মন্ডল, ইন্দান সেখ,মিঠুন পাসয়ান ইত্যাদি বিশিষ্ট নেতৃবৃন্দ এবং বাংলার ২০ টিরও বেশি গুড সেডের প্রতিনিধি বৃন্দ। গুরুত্বপূর্ণ সেড গুলোর মধ্যে উল্লেখযোগ্য হলো শ্রীরামপুর, নেহাটি, খড়্গপুর, বালি,টিটাগর,ব্যাংডেল,মগুরা,পাশ্চাৎ ডা,নিমপুড়া,কলাইকুন্ডলা, ইত্যাদি। মাল গোদাম শ্রমিকরা সেই ব্রিটিশ শাসন কাল থেকে আর্থিক ও সামাজিক দিক থেকে বঞ্চিত। দীর্ঘ আন্দোলন করে এই ইউনিয়ন মাল গোদাম শ্রমিক দের জন্য পানীয় জল, স্নানাগার, বিশ্রামাগার, স্বাস্থ্যকর কাজের পরিবেশ ইত্যাদি আগেই রেল পাস করে দিয়েছিল। এখন এদের মিনিমাম ওয়েজেন্স, ইন্সুরেন্স, মেডিক্যাল বেনিফিট, পেনসন, ইত্যাদি সুবিধা ও ভারত সরকারের লেবার ডিপার্টমেন্ট মঞ্জুর করেছে। এই তথ্য শুনে শ্রমিক রা আনন্দে আত্মহারা হয়ে ওঠেন এবং ইউনিয়নের জয় জয়কার করেন এবং সকলে মিলে ইউনিয়নের সঙ্গে থাকার অঙ্গীকার বদ্ধ হন।এর সাথে শ্রমিক দের প্রাথমিক চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জাম ও উপহার সামগ্রী বিতরণ করা মাধ্যমে অনুষ্ঠানের সমাপ্তি ঘোষণা করা হয়।

## আর্থিক ফল প্রকাশ করল পুদুমজি পেপার প্রোডাক্টস লিমিটেড

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার্স ৩১ মার্চ শেষ হওয়া অর্থবর্ষে ভাল পারফরম্যান্স করল পুদুমজি পেপার প্রোডাক্টস লিমিটেড। এই অর্থবর্ষে ৬৪,৩০৫ মেন্ট্রিক টন কাগজ তারা উৎপাদন করেছে। এর আগের অর্থবর্ষে এই সংস্থা ৫৭,৮২৫ মেন্ট্রিক টন কাগজ উৎপাদন করেছিল। বৃদ্ধির নিরিখে যা ১১ শতাংশ বেশি। এই একই সময়কালে টার্নওভার ৩ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ৭৮.৪৯৬ লক্ষ টাকা। গত অর্থবর্ষে সংস্থার টার্নওভার ছিল ৭৫, ৮৬৮ লক্ষ টাকা। ইবিআইডিটিএ ৫৮ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ১৪,৯৪২ লক্ষ টাকা। এর আগের অর্থবর্ষে ইবিআইডিটিএ ছিল ৯,৪৮০ লক্ষ টাকা। কর জমা দেওয়ার আগে সংস্থার লাভ ৬৫ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ১৩,১৬৫ লক্ষ টাকা। গত অর্থবর্ষে কর জমা দেওয়ার আগে সংস্থার লাভ হয়েছিল ৭,৯৬৭ লক্ষ টাকা। এই অর্থবর্ষে সংস্থার লাভ বেড়ে হয়েছে ৬৫ শতাংশ। বায়োডিথেভেল ও কম্পোস্টেবল কাগজ উৎপাদনের উপর সংস্থা বিশেষভাবে জোর দিয়েছে। এই কাগজ বিভিন্ন ধরনের খাদ্য পণ্য, গৃহ্য ও অন্যান্য পণ্য, হাসপাতাল সরবরাহ, পরিচ্ছন্নতা ক্ষেত্র, কনফেকশনারি প্রভৃতি ক্ষেত্রে প্যাকেজিংয়ের কাজে ব্যবহার করা হয়। এই কাগজের চাহিদা ক্রমশ বেড়েই চলেছে। বর্তমানে উৎপাদন ক্ষমতার ৮৯ শতাংশ ব্যবহার করছে এই সংস্থা। এই উৎপাদন ক্ষমতা ধীরে ধীরে বৃদ্ধির পরিকল্পনা নেওয়া হয়েছে।

PH TRADING LIMITED					
CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035011					
Regd Office: Plot No.-62, Tower-II, 12th Floor, Salt Lake, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector -V, Block DN, Bidhannagar, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700064, West Bengal, India					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024					
(Rs. In lakhs)					
Sl No	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	20.18	33.47	(2.79)	3.19	Total Income from Operations
2					Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
3	16.73	22.46	(10.76)	(16.96)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
4					Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
5	10.37	16.10	(32.05)	(38.25)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))
6	48.00	48.00	48.00	48.00	Paid up Equity Share Capital
7					Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)
8	0	0	0	0	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -
1	2.16	3.35	(6.68)	(7.97)	Basic
2	2.16	3.35	(6.68)	(7.97)	Diluted
NOTES :					
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Half Yearly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website(www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.phtrading.com					
2) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items) due to change(s) in accounting policies have been disclosed by means of a footnote.					
3) #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules					
For and on behalf of Board PH Trading Limited					
Sd/-					
Naveen Kumar Vanama Managing Director DIN: 09243947					
Place : Kolkata					
Date : 30.05.2024					

AMULYANIDHI (INDIA) LIMITED					
CIN : L36911WB1981PLC033882					
Regd. Office : 23A, Netaji Subhas Road, Room no. 31, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700 001					
Email ID : amulyanidhiindia@gmail.com, Phone : 2230-2818/0351					
Extract Of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter And Year Ended 31st March, 2024					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	5.23	5.95	21.71	15.37	Total Income from operations
2	(0.07)	0.07	2.62	1.75	Net Profit before Tax
3	0.17	0.23	2.16	1.47	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax
4					Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)
5	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)
6	-	-	5.68	3.52	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)
Basic & Diluted before/after extraordinary items					
	0.01	0.02	0.18	0.12	
Note:					
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31,2024. The full format of the said Quarterly/Annual Financial Results may available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange websites.					
On behalf of the Board of Directors For Amulyanidhi (India) Limited (Pradip Sen)					
Sd/-					
Place : Kolkata					
Dated : 31.05.2024					
DIN : 08391429					

COMMITMENT FINANCE LIMITED					
Registered office: 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c, Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India					
Website: www.commitmentfinance.in; Email: corp.commitment@gmail.com					
CIN: L65923WB1990PLC050406					
Statement of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024					
(₹ in Thousand unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
<b>Income</b>					
(I) Revenue from operations	-	-	513.31	-	2,053.24
(a) Interest income	-	-	58.74	81.06	234.98
(b) Net gain on fair value change	921.61	2,069.86	13,422.46	9,695.61	53,689.84
(c) Sale of product	1,374.11	-	-	1,374.11	-
(d) Sale of services	921.61	2,069.86	13,994.51	11,150.78	55,978.06
Total revenue from operations	88.59	12.79	440.66	153.62	1,762.65
(II) Other income	1,010.19	2,082.65	14,435.18	11,304.40	57,740.11
(III) Total Income (I+II)	-	-	-	-	-
(IV) Expenses	1,603.56	264.75	528.56	2,141.34	2,114.23
(a) Finance costs	-	-	2,344.06	-	9,376.25
(b) Impairment on financial instruments	1,717.30	(646.09)	7,395.94	4,026.52	29,583.77
(c) Cost of raw material consumed	27.56	-	-	27.56	-
(d) Purchases of Traded Goods	(3,093.27)	598.00	(178.03)	(1,822.27)	(712.10)
(e) Changes in inventories of finished goods, Work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	1,564.08	2,278.95	2,942.72	8,058.78	11,770.87
(f) Employee benefit expenses	3,159.66	(246.56)	1,174.65	4,255.99	4,698.60
(g) Depreciation and amortisation	2,399.22	781.36	3,202.59	4,589.28	12,810.34
(h) Other expenses	7,378.10	3,030.41	17,410.49	21,277.19	69,641.97
(IV) Total expenses	(6,367.91)	(947.77)	(2,975.31)	(9,972.80)	(11,901.26)
Profit before exceptional items & tax	-	-	-	-	-
Exceptional items	(6,367.91)	(947.77)	(2,975.31)	(9,972.80)	(11,901.26)
(V) Profit Before Tax (III-IV)	-	-	-	-	-
Tax Expense:	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Income tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	(9.13)	-	(36.51)
(c) Deferred tax (credit)/charge	9,810.09	(39.15)	(278.47)	35,816.90	(1,113.90)
(VI) Total tax expenses	9,810.09	(39.15)	(287.60)	35,816.90	(1,150.41)
(VII) Profit after tax (V-VI) before adjustment of Non Controlling Interest	(16,178.00)	(908.62)	(2,687.71)	(45,789.69)	(10,750.85)
Add/(Less): Non Controlling Interest	(1,942.10)	(174.61)	(207.36)	(2,116.71)	(829.44)
(VIII) Profit after tax (V-VI) after adjustment of Non Controlling Interest	(14,235.90)	(734.01)	(2,480.35)	(43,672.98)	(9,921.41)
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
-Changes in fair valuation of Equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-
-Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(IX) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
(X) Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+IX)	(16,178.00)	(908.62)	(2,687.71)	(45,789.69)	(10,750.85)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year attributable to:					
- Owners	42,938.97	(734.01)	(2,480.35)	(43,672.98)	(9,921.41)
- Non-controlling Interest	(1,942.10)	(174.61)	(207.36)	(2,116.71)	(829.44)
Other Comprehensive income attributable to:	-	-	-	-	-
- Owners	-	-	-	-	-
- Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income attributable to:	42,938.97	(734.01)	(2,480.35)	(43,672.98)	(9,921.41)
- Owners	(1,942.10)	(174.61)	(207.36)	(2,116.71)	(829.44)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ? 10)	49,007.00	49,007.00	49,007.00	49,007.00	49,007.00
Other equity	-	-	-	108,198.76	136,058.53
Earnings per share (not annualised)	(2.90)	(0.15)	(0.51)	(8.91)	(2.02)
Basic (₹)	(2.90)	(0.15)	(0.51)	(8.91)	(2.02)
Diluted (₹)	(2.90)	(0.15)	(0.51)	(8.91)	(2.02)
For COMMITMENT FINANCE LIMITED					
Sd/-					
Rajesh Singh Director DIN: 07957163					
Date : 30.05.2024					
Place : Kolkata					

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED					
CIN: L51109WB1993PLC060873					
159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata - 700007					
Statement of Audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024					
(₹ in Thousand unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
<b>(I) Revenue from operations</b>	18,214.33	14,559.80	(5,421.43)	32,774.12	12,873.63
(i) Interest Income	27.51	1,578.90	-	1,649.17	1,606.42
(ii) Dividend Income	(101,868.00)	2,520.90	5,261.56	(86,478.01)	20,170.77
(iii) Net gain/(loss) on fair value change	1,790.59	(20,454.94)	-	1,790.59	1,790.59
(iv) Reversal of impairment of provision	(8,892.15)	(1,795.34)	2,312.72	13.36	2,314.50
(v) Consultancy income	(183,757.82)	(1,795.34)	2,152.84	(50,280.86)	38,725.81
(II) Other Income	3,505.64	12,705.29	4,085.53	16,210.93	13,374.12
(III) Total Income (I+II)	626.97	626.97	33,835.52	-	33,835.52
(IV) Expenses	780.66	(844.68)	694.94	2,453.28	2,492.85
(i) Finance Cost	4,913.27	12,487.59	39,381.78	27,765.59	51,145.73
(ii) Net loss on fair value changes	(88,671.08)	(14,282.93)	(37,228.94)	(78,046.45)	(12,419.91)
(iii) Impairment on financial instruments	8,515.56	273.90	(165.47)	9,168.04	73.05
(iv) Employee benefits expenses	(80,155.52)	(14,009.03)	(37,394.40)	(68,878.42)	(12,346.86)
(v) Other expenses	3,524.55	(3,002.21)	7,356.95	3,948.02	9,519.43
(VI) Total tax expenses	13,062.57	1,442.63	1,064.79	17,239.31	4,195.52
(VII) Profit after Tax (V-VI)	16,587.11	(4,084.65)	8,421.74	18,662.06	37.79
Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)	(96,742.63)	(9,924.18)	(45,816.14)	(87,540.47)	(26,099.61)
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	(22,573.10)	(56,179.16)	(136,496.41)	83,310.49	29,729.06
-Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not reclassified to profit or loss	2,593.80	6,426.90	14,195.63	(9,530.72)	(3,091.82)
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
C. Share of OCI in Associates	(2,184.45)	10,567.03	-	8,382.58	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (VIII)	(22,163.75)	(39,185.24)	(122,300.78)	82,162.34	26,637.24
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	(118,906.38)	(49,109.42)	(168,116.92)	(5,578.13)	537.63
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year attributable to:					
- Non-Controlling Interest	(52,731.62)	(4,943.74)	(21,191.34)	(46,191.96)	(12,383.44)
- Owners	(44,011.01)	(4,980.44)	(24,624.79)	(41,348.51)	(13,716.16)
Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:					
- Non-Controlling Interest	(351.45)	351.45	1,480.01	-	2,289.76
- Owners	(21,812.30)	(39,536.69)	(123,780.79)	82,162.34	24,347.48
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:	(53,083.07)	(4,592.29)	(19,711.34)	(46,191.96)	(1